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From: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>

Sent: Thursday, May 01, 2025 8:04 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez

Cc: Fairbanks, Peter; Haryani, Amit; Tan, Paul
Subject: RE: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Dear Yazmeen,

I believe that | missed parameter (corrosivity) for samples picked up on Tuesday. Below is a table with parameters for
each sample. | believe that this is standard analysis but just want to make sure that everything is correct.

Sample Sample Date

Sample ldentifier/location Matrix Analyses Type Date Shipped

CLP Sample
1D

Alliance Technical Group Company

Paint Filter 9095B
Flashpoint 1010
PCB 8082A
TCLP BNA 8270E
TCLP Pesticide 8081B
IDW - Corr0§ivity QOA_ISC
WC-12-S-202504 NA SOLID Reactive Cyanide 9014 IDW Sample | 4/29/25 4/29/25
Reactive Sulfide 9034
TCLP Extraction 1311
TCLP ICP Metals 6010D
TCLP VOAS 8260
TCLP MERCURY -
7470A




TCLP BNA - 8270E
pH-9040C

FLASH POINT- 1010A
PCB- 8082A

TCLP PESTICDES-
8081B

REACTIVE CYANIDE -
IDW - 9012B
WC-12-A-202504 NA AQUEOUS | REACTIVE SULFIDE. | 'DW Sample | 4/29/25 4/29/25
9034

PAINT FILTER-9095B
TCLP VOAS- 8260D
TCLP ICP METAL -
60108

TCLP MERCURY -
7470A

Paint Filter 9095B
Flashpoint 1010
PCB 8082A
TCLP BNA 8270E
TCLP Pesticide 8081B
IDW - Corro;ivity 904_15C
WC-13-S-202504 NA SOLID Reactive Cyanide 9014 IDW Sample | 4/29/25 4/29/25
Reactive Sulfide 9034
TCLP Extraction 1311
TCLP ICP Metals 6010D
TCLP VOAS 8260
TCLP MERCURY -
T470A

TCLP BNA - 8270E
pH-9040C

FLASH POINT- 1010A
PCB- 8082A

TCLP PESTICDES-
80818

REACTIVE CYANIDE -
IDW - 90128
WC-13-A-202504 NA AQUEOUS | REAGTIVE sULFIDE. | 'DW Sample | 4/20/25 4/29/25
9034

PAINT FILTER-9095B
TCLP VOAS- 8260D
TCLP ICP METAL -
60108

TCLP MERCURY -
7470A

I apologize for any inconvenience.

Ewa

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 29, 2025 9:59 AM

To: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>

Cc: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>; Tan, Paul <Paul.Tan@aecom.com>; Goldstein, Charlotte
<charlotte.goldstein@aecom.com>

Subject: RE: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

Good morning,



5 days if you need results in a week or 10 days if you need standard TAT.

Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

—
—
A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900

TECHNICAL GRroup Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com [ﬂ EII AST AEM AAS

From: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 29, 2025 5:53 AM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>; Tan, Paul <Paul.Tan@aecom.com>; Goldstein, Charlotte
<charlotte.goldstein@aecom.com>

Subject: Re: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Good morning,

Can you please kindly help me and let me know what type of way turnaround I have to place on COC in order
to receive the result in one week?

| appreciate your help.
Ewa

Get Outlook for i0S

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 3:21:51 PM

To: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>

Cc: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>; Tan, Paul <Paul.Tan@aecom.com>; Goldstein, Charlotte
<charlotte.goldstein@aecom.com>

Subject: RE: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

Good afternoon,

No problem, Pick up confirmed for tomorrow afternoon.




Best Regards,

Yazmeen Gomez
Sr. Project Manager
An Alliance Technical Group Company

A“Iame Main: 908-789-8900

FCcHNICAL croue Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mounta|n3|de NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com EEHII ASTAE'ﬂAAS

From: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>

Sent: Monday, April 28, 2025 2:24 PM

To: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Cc: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>; Tan, Paul <Paul.Tan@aecom.com>; Goldstein, Charlotte
<charlotte.goldstein@aecom.com>

Subject: Re: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Good afternoon,

Is there any chance we can have samples pick up tmrr afternoon? Adres is 3660 Meeker Ave, however | may
not be in the storage so please let the courier know to call me prior his arrival. I will let him know where to
meet me.

If tomorrow doesn’t work let me know if Thursday works for you.

| appreciate your help.

Ewa

Get Outlook for i0S

From: Yazmeen Gomez <Yazmeen.Gomez@alliancetg.com>

Sent: Tuesday, April 15, 2025 9:37:20 AM

To: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>

Cc: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>; Tan, Paul <Paul.Tan@aecom.com>; Goldstein, Charlotte
<charlotte.goldstein@aecom.com>

Subject: RE: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

Good morning,




Bottle order delivery confirmed — the courier will give you a call with an ETA.

Best Regards,
Yazmeen Gomez
~ Sr. Project Manager
— An Alliance Technical Group Company

AIII% Main: 908-789-8900

TECHNICAL GRoup Direct: 908-728-3147
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092

www.alliancetg.com M AstAsviass

From: "Poncyliusz, Ewa" <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>

Date: April 15, 2025 at 7:08:41 AM EDT

To: Kiran Saleem <kiran.saleem@alliancetg.com>, *Haryani, Amit"
<Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>

Cc: "Tan, Paul" <Paul. Tan@aecom.com>, "Goldstein, Charlotte"
<charlotte.goldstein@aecom.com>

Subject: RE: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening
attachments or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Good morning,

Can we please have deliver 2 sets on aqueous waste characterization bottlewares for our Meeker Ave
Superfund project? Delivery address is 3066 Review Ave. Please make sure that your courier will call me
prior arrival because most likely I will be at the field nearby.

Thank you

Ewa

From: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Tuesday, March 4, 2025 1:06 PM

To: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>

Cc: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>
Subject: Re: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

Hello Amit and Ewa,

Hoping you are doing well. I am reaching out to check with you if you have any current or future
projects with which we can help you with. Please let me know.



Thank you!

NOTE: Chemtech is now an Alliance Technical Group company. Please add AllianceTG.com to your safe senders
list to ensure receipt of important emails.

Regards,

¢7=’/ Kiran Saleem

Project Manager
Alliance Technical Group
I ame Main: 908-789-8900
Direct: 908-728-3148
A 5 () 1) P Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com

P

From: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 4:17 PM

To: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>

Cc: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>
Subject: Re: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

Amit,

Thankyou.

NOTE: Chemtech is now an Alliance Technical Group company. Please add AllianceTG.com to your safe senders
list to ensure receipt of important emails.

Regards,

Kiran Saleem
Project Manager
Alliance Technical Group
<image001.png> Main: 908-789-8900
Direct: 908-728-3148
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com

From: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>
Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 1:44 PM

To: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>
Cc: Poncyliusz, Ewa <Ewa.Poncyliusz@aecom.com>
Subject: RE: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14




EXTERNAL EMAIL - This email was sent by a person from outside your organization. Exercise caution when clicking links, opening attachments
or taking further action, before validating its authenticity.

Secured by Check Point

Dear Kiran
Please proceed as detailed below in your email.

Regards
Amit

From: Kiran Saleem <Kiran.Saleem@alliancetg.com>
Sent: Friday, November 15, 2024 10:04 AM

To: Haryani, Amit <Amit.Haryani@aecom.com>
Subject: Chemtech/Alliance - Samples - 11/14

Good Morning Amit,

I hope this message finds you well. I wanted to inform you that the samples WC-10-A-202411
and WC-11-A-202411, which we received on 11/14, have been scheduled for cyanide analysis.
As part of our standard protocol, we will be preserving a small volume of each sample for
cyanide testing prior to conducting the analysis.

We are notifying you in advance as part of our procedure to keep you informed before
proceeding with this step.

Thanks.

NOTE: Chemtech is now an Alliance Technical Group company. Please add AllianceTG.com to your safe senders
list to ensure receipt of important emails.

Regards,

Kiran Saleem
Project Manager
Alliance Technical Group
<image001.png> Main: 908-789-8900
Direct: 908-728-3148
Address: 284 Sheffield St, Ste 1, Mountainside, NJ 07092
www.alliancetg.com
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Ilame 284 Sheffield Street, Mountainside NJ 07092 (908)-789-8900 Fax : 908 789 8922

FTECHNICAI GROUP

Laboratory Certification

Certified By License No.
CAS EPA CLP Contract 68HERH20D0011
Connecticut PH-0830
DOD ELAP (ANAB) L2219
Maine 2024021
Maryland 296
New Hampshire 255424 Rev 1
New Jersey 20012
New York 11376
Pennsylvania 68-00548
Soil Permit 525-24-234-08441
Texas T104704488

QA Control Code: A2070148
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